
Contracting Officer 
Ollicial Tftle 

SUPPLEMENTAL DATE GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICES AGREEMENT 

No.1 1-3(-2012­SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
TO LEASE NO. 

G~IMJ9609 

ADDRESS OF PREMISE 
500 Scarsborough Rd, Suite 303 
E Harbor Townshl , NJ 08234-4587 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered Into this date by and between 

English Creek CoipOiate Center, LLC 

whose address is c/o Gap Properties 
201 Woolston Drive 
Morrisville, PA 19067-5008 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the aboVe Lease to commence rent and reconcHe the Tenant 
Improvement budget 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effecllve Mav 22. 2012. as follows: 

A. Paragraph 1 of Standard Fonn 2 of the lease Is hereby deleted In its entirely and the following text is inserted in lieu 
thereof: 

"1. Effective as of May 22, 2012, the Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following deSCribed premises: 
1,507 ANSl/BOMA Office Area (1,714 rentable) square feet of office and related space located on the third floor 
at the English Creek Corporate Center, 500 scarborough Drive, Suite 303, Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234­
4587, together With eight (8) reserved surface parking spaces, as depicted on the site, to be used for such 
purpose as may be detennined by the General Services Administration.• 

"IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscllbed their names as of the above date. 

tnltlals: -~----
Lessor 

page _,____of__4,___ GSA FORM 276 




SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT No. 1 
LEASE NO. GS.038-09609 

B. 	 Paragraph 2 of Standard Form 2 of the lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following text Is inserted in lleU 
thereof: 

"2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on May 22, 2012 
through May 21. 2022, subject to tennination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth. 

C. Paragraph 13 of the Rider to Lease Is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following text Is inserted in lieu thereof : 

"3. Effective May 22, 2012 the Government shall pay the lessor annual rent in accordance with the following schedule: 

rears 1 through 5: 

Total annual rent is $55,527.02 per year or $4,62725 per month: 

Annual Shell Rent $25,664.21 per year 

Amortized annual cost for Bulldlng-Speclflc Security: $1, 160.39 per year 

Amortized annual cost for Tenant Improvements Allowance: $18,228.77 per year 
(Interest rate at which Tenant Alterations and Building-Specific Securfity area amortized: 6.50%! 


Annual Cost of Services: $10,473.65 per year, Dlus accrued escalations per Paragraph 4.3. "Ooeratina Costs". 


Parking: Eight (8) reserved surface pari(ing spaces will be provided at no additional cost. ~A~'!J 


Years 6 through 10: 

Total annual rent is $39,709.45 per year or $3,309.12 per month: 

flt-v1~-r; 

~) 

~~~ 
~'-

-

Annual Shell Rent $29,235.80 per year 

Annual Cost of Services: $10,473.65 per year, Plus accrued escalations per Paraaraph 4.3. "Ooeratina Costs". 

Parking: Eight (8) reserved surface parking spaces will be provided at no addltlonal cost. 

Initials: ~ page_.:..2 _ of_....;4~- GSAFORM276Lessor 



SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT No. 1 
LEASE NO. GS-038--09609 

o. Paragraph 6, Section (B) of standard Form 2 of the lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following text is 
inserted in lieu thereof : 

6. "The Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of-of the firm term 
value of this lease. The total amount of the commission Is-. The L~ Broker no 
additional commissions associated with this lease transacb'iiii.'Trii"'"crordance with the "Broker Commission and 
Commission Credit" paragra~. ~Broker has agreed~forego~ of the ~m~n~.it is 
entitled to receive in connection with this lease transaction ("Com~ CommlSSIOll Credit 1s 
-· The Lessor agrees to pay the Commission less the Commission Credit to the Broker in accordance 
~raker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph in the SFO attached to and forming a part of this 
lease. 

Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this Standard Form 2, the shell rental payments due and owing under this lease 
shall be reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the 
first month of the rental payments and continue as indieated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent: 

First Month's Rental Payment $4,627.25 minus prorated Commission Credit of-equals­
adjusted First Month's Rent 

Second Month's Rental Payment $4,627.25 minus prorated Commission Credit of-equals­
adjusted Second Month's Rent 

Third Month's Rental Payment $4,627.25 minus prorated Commission Credit of-equals­
adjusted Third Month's Rent 

Fourth Month's Rental Payment $4,627.25 minus prorated Commission Credit of-equals­
adjusted Fourth Month's Rent 

Fifth Month's Shell Rental Payment shall commence in full.• 

E. Tenant Improvement Budget Reconciliation 

On February6, 2012, the Govemmentissued a Notice to Proceed in the amountof $189, 171.26 for Tenant 
Improvement Construction. During construction, the following change orders 1-4 totaling $4,110.23 was approved 
via email by the Contracting Officer increasing the Tenant Improvement Budget to $193,281 .49. Of this amount, 
$77,637.37 is amortized into the rent pursuant to Paragraph 13 of the Rider. The remaining amount of $115,644.12 
will be paid via a one-time lump sum payment to the Lessor upon completion, inspection, and acceptance of the 
work and receipt of an invoice by the Government. The Change orders 1-4 approved and included in this budget 
are as follows: 

Change Order Description Value 
1 Add 8 outlet/reader boxes 
2 Value Englnaerad Spilt system 
3 Remove Data/LAN contract 
4 Add secured rki enclosure 

Total Value of Change Orders $4,110.23 

lnltials: ~ page ..._...3.___of__!I.___ GSAFORM276 
Lessor 



SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT No. 1 
LEASE NO. ~3~ 

Upon completion of the WOik, the Lessor shall notify the coi 1b acting officer to arrange for an inspection. After 

inspection and acceptance of the wor1< by the Government, a propet1y executed invoice shall be submitted at: 


i1tto:/iwww_finance gsa gov 

-OR­

a properly executed original invoice shall be forwarded to: 

General Services Administration 

Greater Southwest Region (7BCP) 

P.O. Box 17181 

Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 


If invoicing either electronically or by mail, a copy of the invoice must also be mailed to the Contracting Officer at: 

GSA, Public Buildings Selvice 

Real Estate Acquisition Division (3PRNE) 

20 North Eighth Street, 8th Floor 

Philadelphia, PA 19107-3191 

Attn: Kristina Delio 


For an invoice to be considered proper, it must: 

Be received after the execution of this SLA, 

Reference the Pegasys Document Number (PON) specified on this form (PS0023721 ), 

Include a unique, vendor-supplied, invoice number, 

Indicate the exact payment amount requested, and 

Specify the payee's name and address. The payee's name and address must EXACTLY match the Legal Business 

Name or OBA associated with It in Central Contractor Registration (CCR) for the associated DUNS. 


Payment will be due within thirty (30) days after GSA's designated billing office receives a property executed invoice 

or acceptance of the work by the Government, whichever Is later. 


The Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all improvements. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

Initials: 
Lessor 

page _.:i4;___ of_-'4"--- GSAFORM276 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNJ09609-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



